
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024122-2025 

Planning

PS25123 - RAF003/2526 - Great British Energy –
Employment Impact Assessment Framework

Department for Energy Security & Net Zero

UK3: Planned procurement notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice
types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-024122

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-051b76 (view related notices)

Published 21 May 2025, 3:28pm

Scope 

Reference

PS25123

Description

Policy Background

Backed by a capitalisation of £8.3bn over this Parliament, Great British Energy (GBE) is a
publicly owned energy company with a mission to drive clean energy deployment, create
jobs, boost energy independence, and ensure UK taxpayers, billpayers and communities reap
the benefits of clean, secure, homegrown energy. To deliver this, GBE will: 1) strategically
develop, invest in and ultimately own clean energy assets, 2) support local and community
energy generation, and 3) facilitate the growth of supply chains across the UK. Through its
ownership stakes and the wider support, it provides, GBE will ensure that the public benefits

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024122-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024122-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-051b76


Page 2 to 6

from the energy transition by increasing public and community ownership of assets,
providing community benefits, creating jobs, and ensuring that the energy mix delivers value
for consumers.

GBE will achieve these objectives through its role across project development, investment,
and ownership, local and community energy, and supply chains:

• Project investment and development: GBE will support projects at all stages of their life
cycle - from early development through to successful operation. GBE's capital and expertise
will drive forward clean energy generation by derisking projects across their lifecycle,
particularly at the development stage. It is envisaged that GBE's development activities will
involve leading the development of clean energy assets from inception and owning these
assets for the taxpayer over the long term; co-developing projects with partners, through
equity stakes and joint ventures; and investing in more developed projects that are entering
construction or are already in operation.

• Local and community energy: Great British Energy will ensure that communities own and
benefit from clean power projects to develop local and community energy projects.

• Supply chains - Great British Energy will help drive the growth of domestic manufacturing
and supply chains.

GBE is one of the Government's "first steps for change" and part of the Clean Energy
Superpower Mission which involves achieving Clean Power by 2030 (ensuring at least 95%
of energy generation is from clean energy sources in the UK) and accelerating to Net Zero by
2050. Significant progress has already been made in decarbonising the UK power system.
However, the deployment of new clean energy capacity across the whole of the UK needs to
be rapidly accelerated. The Clean Power 2030 Action Plan sets out the significant amount of
additional GW capacity we need from different technologies to deliver clean power by 2030.
Looking further ahead, the delivery of Net Zero by 2050 will require the continued
accelerated deployment of clean energy capacity after 2030 as total annual electricity
demand is likely to at least double by 2050.

While the primary aims of GBE is to accelerate clean energy deployment and support the
delivery of the Clean Energy Superpower Mission, we expect investment and development of
clean energy infrastructure projects, and systems, as well as support for the broader supply
chain that supports clean energy projects, to deliver economic impacts across the whole of
the UK. The focus of this research is to unpack the potential jobs and employment impacts of
GBE's activities, as a lever, for economic impact.



Page 3 to 6

Total value (estimated)

£75,000 excluding VAT

£90,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

21 July 2025 to 31 October 2025

3 months, 11 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

73000000 - Research and development services and related consultancy
services

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

Participation 



Page 4 to 6

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Publication date of tender notice (estimated)

30 May 2025

Tender submission deadline

20 June 2025, 11:59pm

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Most Adventagous Tender (MAT)



Page 5 to 6

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Department for Energy Security & Net Zero

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDHQ-2163-WYMH

55 Whitehall

London

SW1A 2HP

United Kingdom

Email: professionalservices@uksbs.co.uk

Region: UKI32 - Westminster

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

mailto:professionalservices@uksbs.co.uk


Page 6 to 6

Other organisation 

These organisations are carrying out the procurement, or part of it, on behalf of the
contracting authorities.

UK Shared Business Services Limited

Summary of their role in this procurement: Shared Service Provider

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PMPN-7535-GNTG

Polaris House, North Star Aveneue

Swindon

SN2 1FF

United Kingdom

Contact name: Alex Marks

Email: professionalservices@uksbs.co.uk

Region: UKK14 - Swindon

Contact organisation 

Contact UK Shared Business Services Limited for any enquiries.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:professionalservices@uksbs.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Publication date of tender notice (estimated)
	Tender submission deadline
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Department for Energy Security &amp; Net Zero

	Other organisation
	UK Shared Business Services Limited

	Contact organisation

		2025-06-30T14:43:55+0100
	TCPDF




